REF.
NO.

© oo NOUR WN R

NNNNNRERRRBRRRR B
A WNRPLPOWO®NODUOSWRNRLO

© oo NOUE WN R

NNNNNRRRRBRRRR B
A WUNRPLPOWO®NOOUOSWRNRLO

ITEM
NO.

202
202
254
254
301
304
407
441
611
611
611
611
614
623
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
659

202
202
254
254
301
304
407
441
611
611
611
611
614
623
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
659

N
One"

DESCRIPTION

BASE BID

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

PATCHING PLANED SURFACE (ASSUMED 10% of PLANED AREA)
2"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.

2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN
SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

6" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

8" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, AS PER PLAN

8" GATE VALVE

6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE, AS PER PLAN

METER PIT INSTALLED

FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

BASE BID TOTAL

ALTERNATE BID

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

PATCHING PLANED SURFACE (ASSUMED 10% of PLANED AREA)
2"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.

2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN
SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

6" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

8" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, AS PER PLAN

8" GATE VALVE

6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE, AS PER PLAN

METER PIT INSTALLED

FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL

UNIT OF
MEASURE

LUMP
EACH
S.Y.
S.Y.
cy.
cy.
GAL.
cy.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
LUMP
LUMP
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
S.Y.

LUMP
EACH
S.Y.
S.Y.
cy.
cy.
GAL.
cy.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
LUMP
LUMP
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
S.Y.

APPROX.

Qry.

1

225
2250
47
47
203
125
50
50
57
50

324
10
703

B RN R WR

150

225
2250
47
47

125
50
50
57
50

324
10
703

B R NP WR

150

Village of Carey
East South Street Water Main Replacement
September 7, 2021

UNIT
COsT

$2,500.00
$150.00
$75.00
$10.00
$160.00
$35.00
$4.00
$200.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$80.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$45.00
$100.00
$75.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$4,000.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$3.00

$2,500.00
$150.00
$75.00
$10.00
$160.00
$35.00
$4.00
$200.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$80.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$45.00
$100.00
$75.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$4,000.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$3.00

TOTAL
COST

$2,500.00
$300.00
$16,875.00
$22,500.00
$7,520.00
$1,645.00
$812.00
$25,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,425.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$14,580.00
$1,000.00
$52,725.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$500.00
$450.00

$174,832.00

$2,500.00
$300.00
$16,875.00
$22,500.00
$7,520.00
$1,645.00
$812.00
$25,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,425.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$14,580.00
$1,000.00
$52,725.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$500.00
$450.00

7$174,832.00 |

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

JDR Excavating, Inc.

Buckeye Excavating &
Construction, Inc.

Driven Excavating LLC

Findlay, OH Findlay, OH

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost
$3,500.00 $3,500.00

$150.00 $300.00

$7.00 $1,575.00

$3.00 $6,750.00

$235.00 $11,045.00

$35.00 $1,645.00

$2.75 $558.25

$200.00 $25,000.00

$7.50 $375.00

$8.50 $425.00

$15.50 $883.50

$35.00 $1,750.00

$5,500.00 $5,500.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$35.00 $11,340.00

$275.00 $2,750.00

$68.00 $47,804.00

$4,500.00 $4,500.00

$1,400.00 $4,200.00

$5,257.00 $5,257.00

$850.00 $1,700.00

$550.00 $550.00

$375.00 $375.00

$6.50 $975.00

No Bid $139,757.75

$3,059.54 $3,059.54| $3,500.00 $3,500.00
$111.63 $223.26 $150.00 $300.00
$6.68 $1,503.00 $7.00 $1,575.00
$2.95 $6,637.50 $3.00 $6,750.00
$265.68 $12,486.96 $245.00 $11,515.00
$23.64 $1,111.08 $35.00 $1,645.00
$2.78 $564.34 $2.75 $558.25
$200.31 $25,038.75 $200.00 $25,000.00
$4.47 $223.50 $7.50 $375.00
$6.38 $319.00 $8.50 $425.00
$9.30 $530.10 $15.50 $883.50
$14.88 $744.00 $35.00 $1,750.00
$667.70 $667.70| $6,500.00 $6,500.00
$1,145.81 $1,145.81| $1,200.00 $1,200.00
$44.09 $14,285.16 $40.00 $12,960.00
$80.06 $800.60 $300.00 $3,000.00
$69.85 $49,104.55 $72.00 $50,616.00
$4,248.32 $4,248.32| $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$1,872.42 $5,617.26| $1,700.00 $5,100.00
$6,116.00 $6,116.00| $5,500.00 $5,500.00
$1,099.43 $2,198.86| $1,000.00 $2,000.00
$546.90 $546.90 $550.00 $550.00
$279.07 $279.07 $375.00 $375.00
$9.01 $1,351.50 $6.50 $975.00

$138,802.76

$148,052.75

Norwalk, OH Crestline, OH

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost
$1,300.00 $1,300.00| $6,500.00 $6,500.00
$270.00 $540.00 $150.00 $300.00
$58.00 $13,050.00 $43.00 $9,675.00
$5.00 $11,250.00 $4.50 $10,125.00
$325.00 $15,275.00 $253.00 $11,891.00
$43.00 $2,021.00 $25.00 $1,175.00
$5.00 $1,015.00 $4.00 $812.00
$252.00 $31,500.00 $213.00 $26,625.00
$12.00 $600.00 $8.00 $400.00
$15.00 $750.00 $12.00 $600.00
$25.00 $1,425.00 $15.00 $855.00
$25.00 $1,250.00 $45.00 $2,250.00
$1,250.00 $1,250.00| $7,000.00 $7,000.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00| $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$63.00 $20,412.00 $65.00 $21,060.00
$155.00 $1,550.00 $65.00 $650.00
$80.00 $56,240.00 $72.00 $50,616.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00| $5,200.00 $5,200.00
$2,000.00 $6,000.00| $2,200.00 $6,600.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00| $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$900.00 $1,800.00| $2,500.00 $5,000.00
$325.00 $325.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$350.00 $350.00 $300.00 $300.00
$10.00 $1,500.00 $40.00 $6,000.00
$181,403.00 $183,134.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00| $6,500.00 $6,500.00
$270.00 $540.00 $150.00 $300.00
$58.00 $13,050.00 $43.00 $9,675.00
$5.00 $11,250.00 $4.50 $10,125.00
$325.00 $15,275.00 $253.00 $11,891.00
$43.00 $2,021.00 $25.00 $1,175.00
$5.00 $1,015.00 $4.00 $812.00
$247.00 $30,875.00 $213.00 $26,625.00
$12.00 $600.00 $8.00 $400.00
$15.00 $750.00 $12.00 $600.00
$25.00 $1,425.00 $15.00 $855.00
$25.00 $1,250.00 $45.00 $2,250.00
$1,250.00 $1,250.00| $7,000.00 $7,000.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00| $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$63.00 $20,412.00 $65.00 $21,060.00
$155.00 $1,550.00 $65.00 $650.00
$80.00 $56,240.00 $72.00 $50,616.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00| $5,200.00 $5,200.00
$2,000.00 $6,000.00| $2,200.00 $6,600.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00| $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$900.00 $1,800.00| $2,500.00 $5,000.00
$325.00 $325.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$350.00 $350.00 $300.00 $300.00
$10.00 $1,500.00 $40.00 $6,000.00
$180,778.00 $183,134.00




	Sheet1

