		oiceOne	В	id Ta	abula	ation								
Choice One			Village of Carey								Buckeye Excavating &			
Engineering		East South Street Water Main Replacement September 7, 2021			Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH		JDR Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH		Construction, Inc. Norwalk, OH		Driven Excavating LLC Crestline, OH			
RFF.	ITEM	<u> </u>	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE		COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
		BASE BID												
1		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2 3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EACH S.Y.	2 225	\$150.00 \$75.00	\$300.00 \$16,875.00			\$150.00	\$300.00	\$270.00 \$58.00	\$540.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
5 4		PATCHING PLANED SURFACE (ASSUMED 10% of PLANED AREA) 2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2250	\$10.00	\$10,875.00			\$7.00 \$3.00	\$1,575.00 \$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$13,050.00 \$11,250.00	\$43.00 \$4.50	\$9,675.00 \$10,125.00
5		6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	47	\$160.00	\$7,520.00			\$235.00	\$11,045.00	\$325.00	\$15,275.00	\$253.00	\$11,891.00
6		AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	47	\$35.00	\$1,645.00			\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$43.00	\$2,021.00	\$25.00	\$1,175.00
7		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	203	\$4.00	\$812.00			\$2.75	\$558.25	\$5.00	\$1,015.00	\$4.00	\$812.00
8	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	125	\$200.00	\$25,000.00			\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$252.00	\$31,500.00	\$213.00	\$26,625.00
9	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00			\$7.50	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
10	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00			\$8.50	\$425.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
11	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN	FT.	57	\$25.00	\$1,425.00			\$15.50	\$883.50	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$15.00	\$855.00
12		, -	FT.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00			\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
13		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15			FT.	324	\$45.00	\$14,580.00			\$35.00	\$11,340.00	\$63.00	\$20,412.00	\$65.00	\$21,060.00
16 17		6" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	10 703	\$100.00 \$75.00	\$1,000.00 \$52,725.00			\$275.00 \$68.00	\$2,750.00 \$47,804.00	\$155.00 \$80.00	\$1,550.00 \$56,240.00	\$65.00 \$72.00	\$650.00 \$50,616.00
17		8" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$75.00	\$5,000.00			\$68.00 \$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$72.00	\$5,200.00
18		8" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00			\$4,300.00 \$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00 \$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
20	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$5,257.00	\$5,257.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	638	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
22		METER PIT INSTALLED	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00			\$550.00	\$550.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$375.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
24	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	_		\$6.50	\$975.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
		BASE BID TOTAL				\$174,832.00		No Bid		\$139,757.75		\$181,403.00		\$183,134.00
	202	ALTERNATE BID			ća 500.00	éa 500.00	62.050.54	62 050 F4	63 F00 00	62 500 00	ć1 200 00	<u> </u>	¢6 500 00	¢6,500,00
1 2	202 202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP EACH	1 2	\$2,500.00 \$150.00	\$2,500.00 \$300.00	\$3,059.54 \$111.63	\$3,059.54 \$223.26	\$3,500.00 \$150.00	\$3,500.00 \$300.00	\$1,300.00 \$270.00	\$1,300.00 \$540.00	\$6,500.00 \$150.00	\$6,500.00 \$300.00
2		VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN PATCHING PLANED SURFACE (ASSUMED 10% of PLANED AREA)	S.Y.	225	\$150.00	\$300.00 \$16,875.00	\$6.68	\$223.26	\$150.00 \$7.00	\$1,575.00	\$270.00	\$13,050.00	\$130.00	\$9,675.00
4		2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2250	\$10.00	\$10,875.00	\$2.95	\$6,637.50	\$3.00	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$13,050.00	\$4.50	\$10,125.00
5		6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	47	\$160.00	\$7,520.00	\$265.68	\$12,486.96	\$245.00	\$11,515.00	\$325.00	\$15,275.00	\$253.00	\$11,891.00
6		,	C.Y.	47	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$23.64	\$1,111.08	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$43.00	\$2,021.00	\$25.00	\$1,175.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	203	\$4.00	\$812.00	\$2.78	\$564.34	\$2.75	\$558.25	\$5.00	\$1,015.00	\$4.00	\$812.00
8	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	125	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.31	\$25,038.75	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$247.00	\$30,875.00	\$213.00	\$26,625.00
9		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$4.47	\$223.50	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
10		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.38	\$319.00	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
11		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR AS PER PLAN	FT.	57	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$9.30	\$530.10	\$15.50	\$883.50	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$15.00	\$855.00
12		SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$14.88	\$744.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
13			LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$667.70	\$667.70	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,145.81	\$1,145.81	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15 16		3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN 6" PVC WATER MAIN. AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	324 10	\$45.00 \$100.00	\$14,580.00	\$44.09 \$80.06	\$14,285.16 \$800.60	\$40.00 \$300.00	\$12,960.00	\$63.00 \$155.00	\$20,412.00 \$1,550.00	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$21,060.00
16 17	629 629		FT.	703	\$100.00 \$75.00	\$1,000.00 \$52,725,00	\$80.06 \$69.85	\$800.60 \$49,104.55	\$300.00 \$72.00	\$3,000.00 \$50,616.00	\$155.00 \$80.00	\$1,550.00 \$56,240.00	\$65.00 \$72.00	\$650.00 \$50,616.00
17	638	8" PVC WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$75.00	\$52,725.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,248.32	\$4,248.32	\$72.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$36,240.00	\$72.00 \$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
19		8" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,872.42	\$5,617.26	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
20		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,116.00	\$6,116.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21		CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,099.43	\$2,198.86	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
22		METER PIT INSTALLED	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$546.90	\$546.90	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$279.07	\$279.07	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
24	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$9.01	\$1,351.50	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
_		ALTERNATE BID TOTAL				\$174,832.00		\$138,802.76	_	\$148,052.75	_	\$180,778.00	_	\$183,134.00